NT BY:	05-11-19	99 :BURNEY→	17034151080;# 6/10	
10142 MPD 5/10/99	10099354	1 28/	160 Patent and Trademark Off	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paler	nts and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached o	niginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Donald H. WOLFE Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes @No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGIES INC.</u> Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 6035	- 97 Street	
C Security Agreement C Other Execution Date: April 23, 1999			State: AB ZIP: T6E3J3	
		5,261,462 5,685,576 5,435,867 5,884,383		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional numbers attache respondence		ttions and patents involved: 4	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4		
Street Address: 330 UNIVERSITY A 6th FLOOR		8. Deposit account numb	-	
City TORONTO State, ON	T 715GLR7	(Attach duplicate conv of		
	TZIP ^{M5G1R7} Do not use th the foregoing informat	IS SPACE	19-2253 I this page it paying by deposit accord I this page it paying by deposit accord I this page it paying by deposit accord I this page it paying by deposit accord	
Stephen J. Perry, Reg. No. 32,10				

.

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION)

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Donald H. WOLFE, Assignor, whose full post office address is <u>9811-142 St. Edwantin</u> Allierth do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Composite Technologies, Inc., Assignee, whose full post office address is 6035-97 At. Edmonton Alberta, Canada TEE3J3,

my entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the United States Letters Patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and an integral part hereof, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said patents to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said inventions and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives,

assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representations SIGNED at EDMONTON, ALBERTA this day of APRIL, 1999 Kalleer H delege

Signature

Witness

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0678

SENT B	Y;	5-6- 99 ;	4:11PM ;	SIM & McBURNEY→	17034151080;#10/10
SCHEDULE A	FLEXIBLE TUBULAR STRUCTURE PIPE COUPLING METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A FLEXIBLE TUBULAR STRUCTURE PIPE COUPLING				
Issue Date	11/16/1993 11/11/1997 07/25/1995 03/23/99				
issue No.	5261462 5685576 5435867 5884383 5884383				ŗ
Filing Date	03/14/1991 06/06/1995 09/03/1993 11/11/1997				
Serial No.	669508 08/471480 08/116464 08/967497				- - - - -